become the Assets and Liabilities of the CMI Limited.

The Registrar of Companies (ROC) has also approved 
the amalgamation of CMI Energy India Private Limited 
into CMI Limited on May 13, 2019. 

4.	 SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised Share Capital of the Company as on 31 
March, 2019 was Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Crore Only) divided into 1,50,27,457 (One Crore 
Fifty lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fifty 
Seven) equity shares of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

Pursuant to the implementation of the Scheme of 
Amalgamation between CMI Energy India Private 
Limited (Transferor Company) and CMI Limited 
(Transferee Company) as approved by the Hon’ble 
National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Principal

[...]

to and forms part of the authorised share capital of 
the Transferee Company. Accordingly, the authorised 
share capital of the Transferee Company stands 
increased to the extent of the aggregate authorised 
share capital of the Transferor Company i.e. Rs. 
175,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Seventy 
Five Crores) divided into 17,50,00,000 (Seventeen 
Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity shares of Rs 10/- (Rupees 
Ten) each. 

Clause V of the Memorandum of Association and 
relevant article(s) of the Articles of Association of the 
Transferee Company stands modified to give effect to 
the aforesaid increase in the authorised capital of the 
Transferee Company pursuant to the order of Hon’ble 
National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Principal 
Bench, New Delhi.

“The authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 
175,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Seventy Five 
Crore only) divided into 17,50,00,000 (Seventeen 
Crore Fifty Lakhs only) Equity Share of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each with power to increase or reduce 
the capital of the Company and to divide the shares 
in the capital for the time being into several classes 
and to attach thereto respectively such preferential, 
deferred, qualified or special right, privileges or